

KIMBERLY LUCAS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

July 8, 2024

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> RE: 28th Street Bridge Reimbursement Agreement Amendment

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution amending Resolution 559 of 2020, providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design, Final Design, and Right-Of-Way phases of the 28th Street Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Two Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$2,830,000.00), an increase of One Million Six Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars (\$1,610,000.00) from the previously executed agreement for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering, Final Design, & Right-Of-Way phases of the project, reimbursable at ninety-five percent; and the municipal share of Commonwealth Incurred Costs not to exceed Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$5,500.00), an increase of Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) from the previously executed agreement.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Director

KL/JS/jo

28th Street Bridge RA Amend letter

Final Audit Report 2024-07-08

Created: 2024-07-08

By: Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAx-SIQK6zOE7ZWKZJH5BwQTzWkGiBNH7L

"28th Street Bridge RA Amend letter" History

- Document created by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-07-08 6:53:59 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2024-07-08 6:54:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)
- Document approved by Eric Setzler (eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Approval Date: 2024-07-08 9:03:29 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2024-07-08 9:03:31 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-07-08 10:41:49 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
 Signature Date: 2024-07-08 10:42:59 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-07-08 - 10:42:59 PM GMT